
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO. 4389


TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 14, 2016


STATE LEVEL/CITY LEVEL TECHNICAL CELLS


No. 4389 SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY

ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of State Level Technical Cells and City Level

Technical Cells created till now, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government intends to sanction the creation of

State Level Technical Cells and City Level Technical Cells under

Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana to the State of Rajasthan;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with time-frame, if any; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN
POVERTY ALLEVIATION
( RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

******


(a) : As on 09.12.2016, approval for establishment of State Level

Technical Cell (SLTC) for 24 States and total 583 City Level

Technical Cells (CLTCs) for 24 States have been accorded by this

Ministry under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban) [PMAY (U)]

Mission. State-wise details of SLTC and CLTCs are at Annexure.

(b) to (d): Approval for establishment of one SLTC and 33 CLTCs for the State of Rajasthan have been accorded under PMAY (U) Mission by this Ministry. Further, 1st instalments of Rs. 0.33 crores for establishment of SLTC and Rs. 2.18 crores for establishment of

CLTCs have also been released to the State of Rajasthan.

*****


As on 9th Dec 2016

1 Andaman & Nicobar Island                       -                        -                        -
2 Andhra Pradesh                   0.38                   4.19                      60
3 Arunachal Pradesh - - -
4 Assam                   0.37                   2.53                      35
5 Bihar                      -                     3.31                      20
6 Chandigarh                      -                        -
7 Chattisgarh                   0.34                   0.97                        8
8 D&N Haveli                      -                        -                        -
9 Daman & Diu                      -                        -                        -
10 Delhi                      -                        -                        -
11 Goa                      -                        -                        -
12 Gujarat                   0.38                   7.96                      30
13 Haryana                   0.38                   1.21                      21
14 Himachal Pradesh                   0.47                   1.26                      13
15 J&K                   0.43                   0.44                        9
16 Jharkhand                   0.18                   1.26                      17
17 Karnataka                   0.38                   0.90                      12
18 Kerala                   0.19                   1.50                      66
19 Lakshadweep - - -
20 Madhya Pradesh                   0.36                   2.19                      24
21 Maharashtra - -
22 Manipur                   0.18                   0.30                        7
23 Meghalaya                   0.10                   0.10                        3
24 Mizoram 0.10                                    0.10                        8
25 Nagaland                   0.30                      -                        15
26 Odisha                      -                     1.51                      18
27 Puducherry - - -
28 Punjab                   0.31
29 Rajasthan                   0.33                   2.18                      33
30 Sikkim                   0.21                      -                          1
31 Tamil Nadu                      -                        -                          5
32 Telengana                   0.38                   1.02                      48
33 Tripura                   0.22                   0.30                        7
34 Uttar Pradesh                   0.28                   5.87                      75
35 Uttara Khand
36 West Bengal                   0.18                   1.81                      48

Total               6.45             40.91                583
* Per State single SLTC

State / UT wise details of State Level Technical Cells (SLTC) and City Level Technical Cells (CLTCs) including the State of Rajasthan

Rs. In Crore

S. No. State/ UT
Central fund
Released for

SLTC*

Central fund
Released for

CLTCs

No of CLTCs
approved by this

Ministry

Annexure to LSUQ No.4389 due for 14.12.2016

O/o ‐ Deputy Chief (MIS)
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